
 

January 2012  
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1 

Public Holiday in 
Germany 
 

2
 

3
 

4
 

5 
 

6
 

7
 

8 
 

9
Commerzbank German 
Investment Seminar, 
New York 

10
Commerzbank German 
Investment Seminar, 
New York 

11
Commerzbank German 
Investment Seminar, 
New York  
JP Morgan Cazenove 
Pan-European Real 
Estate Conf., London 

12 
 

13
 

14
 

15 
 

16
 

17
 

18
 

19 
CIMMIT 
Frankfurt 

20
CIMMIT 
Frankfurt 

21
 

22 
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26 
 

27
 

28
 

29 
 

30
 

31
 

 



 

February 2012  
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1

Close Brothers Seydler  
Bank Small & Mid 
Cap Conf., Frankfurt 

2 
Close Brothers Seydler  
Bank Small & Mid 
Cap Conf., Frankfurt 

3
 

4
 

5 
 

6
 

7
 

8
 

9 
 

10
 

11
 

12 
 

13
 

14
 

15
 

16 
 

17
 

18
 

19 
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

23 
 

24
 

25
 

26 
 

27
DVFA Real Estate 
Conference 
Frankfurt 

28 
DVFA Real Estate 
Conference 
Frankfurt  

29
 

 

 

 



 

March 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1 

HSBC Real Estate & 
Construction 
Conference 
Frankfurt 

2
 

3
 

4 
 

5
 

6
MIPIM 
Cannes 

7
MIPIM 
Cannes 

8 
MIPIM 
Cannes 

9
MIPIM 
Cannes 

10
 

11 
Citi 2012 Global 
Property CEO 
Conference 
Palm Beach 

12
Citi 2012 Global 
Property CEO 
Conference 
Palm Beach 

13
Citi 2012 Global 
Property CEO 
Conference 
Palm Beach 

14
Citi 2012 Global 
Property CEO 
Conference 
Palm Beach 

15 
Kempen Property 
Seminar 
New York 

16
Kempen Property 
Seminar 
New York 

17
 

18 
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22 
 

23
 

24
 

25 
 

26
 

27
 

28
Bank of America 
Merrill Lynch London-
Paris Conf. 

29 
Bank of America 
Merrill Lynch London-
Paris Conf. 

30
Bank of America 
Merrill Lynch London-
Paris Conf. 

31
 

 

 



 

April 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1 

 

2
Deutsche Bank's 
2nd VIP Real Estate 
Event 2012 
Frankfurt 

3
Deutsche Bank's 
2nd VIP Real Estate 
Event 2012 
Frankfurt 

4
Deutsche Bank's 
2nd VIP Real Estate 
Event 2012 
Frankfurt 

5 
 

6
Public Holiday in 
Germany 
 

7
 

8 
Public Holiday in 
Germany 
 

9
Public Holiday in 
Germany 
 

10
 

11
 

12 
 

13
 

14
 

15 
 

16
 

17
 

18
ICSC European Conf., 
Berlin 
Credit Suisse Global RE 
Conf., London 

19 
ICSC European Conf., 
Berlin 
Credit Suisse Global RE 
Conf., London 
Commerzbank Corporate 
Day, London 

20
ICSC European 
Conference, Berlin 

21
 

22 
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26 
Bankhaus Lampe  
Deutschland 
Conference  
Baden-Baden 

27
Bankhaus Lampe  
Deutschland 
Conference  
Baden-Baden 

28
 

29 
 

30
Public Holiday in The 
Netherlands 
 

 



 

May 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1

Public Holiday in many 
countries 
 

2
 

3 
 

4
 

5
 

6 
 

7
 

8
 

9
 

10 
 

11
 

12
 

13 
 

14
Deutsche Bank 
German Swiss & 
Austrian Conf. 
Frankfurt 

15
Deutsche Bank 
German Swiss & 
Austrian Conf. 
Frankfurt 

16
Deutsche Bank 
German Swiss & 
Austrian Conf. 
Frankfurt 

17 
Public Holiday in 
Germany 
 

18
 

19
 

20 
RECon 
Global Retail Real 
Estate Convention 
Las Vegas,20-23 May 

21
CA Cheuvreux Pan-
Europe Forum, 
London 

22
CA Cheuvreux Pan-
Europe Forum, 
London 
Metzler Property Day, 
Frankfurt 

23
CA Cheuvreux Pan-
Europe Forum, 
London 
Commerzbank Mid 
Cap Inv. Conf. 
New York & Boston 

24 
 
 
 
Commerzbank Mid 
Cap Inv. Conf. 
New York & Boston 

25
 

26
 

27 
Public Holiday in 
Germany 
 
 

28
Public Holiday in 
Germany 
 

29
 

30
Kempen & Co. 
European Property 
Seminar 
Amsterdam 

31 
Kempen & Co. 
European Property 
Seminar 
Amsterdam 

 
 
MM Warburg Hamburg Conference, end of May/beginning of June 
(not confirmed) 
 

 
 
  



 

June 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1

 
2

Public Holiday in Italy 
3 

NIRI Annual 
Conference  
Seattle, 3-6 June 

4
Public Holiday in the UK 
 

5
Public Holiday in the UK 
 

6
 

7 
 

8
 

9
 

10 
 

11
 

12
NAREIT's Investor 
Forum: REITWeek 
New York 

13
NAREIT's Investor 
Forum: REITWeek 
New York 

14 
NAREIT's Investor 
Forum: REITWeek 
New York 

15
 

16
 

17 
 

18
 

19
 

20
 

21 
 

22
 

23
 

24 
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

28 
IPD European 
Property Investment 
Conference 
Frankfurt 

29
IPD European 
Property Investment 
Conference 
Frankfurt 

30
 

 

 



 

July 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1 

 

2
 

3
 

4
 

5 
 

6
 

7
 

8 
 

9
 

10
 

11
 

12 
 

13
 

14
Public Holiday in France 

15 
 

16
 

17
 

18
 

19 
 

20
 

21
 

22 
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26 
 

27
 

28
 

29 
 

30
 

31
 

 



 

August 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1

 
2 

 
3

 
4

 
5 

 

6
 

7
 

8
 

9 
 

10
 

11
 

12 
 

13
 

14
 

15
Public Holiday in Italy 

16 
 

17
 

18
 

19 
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

23 
 

24
 

25
 

26 
 

27
 

28
 

29
 

30 
 

31
 

 

 



 

September 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1

 
2 

 

3
 

4
 
 
 
 
Kempen & Co. German 
Property Seminar, 
Berlin 

5
Bank of America Merrill 
Lynch pre-EPRA Event 
Berlin 
 
Kempen & Co. German 
Property Seminar, 
Berlin  

6 
EPRA Conference 
Berlin 

7
EPRA Conference 
Berlin 

8
 

9 
 

10
BCSC Conference 
Liverpool 

11
BCSC Conference 
Liverpool 

12
Bank of America 
Merrill Lynch Global 
Real Estate Conf. 
New York 

13 
Bank of America 
Merrill Lynch Global 
Real Estate Conf. 
New York 

14
 

15
 

16 
 

17
 

18
 

19
 

20 
GCSC Congress 
Berlin 

21
GCSC Congress 
Berlin 

22
 

23 
 

24
Goldman Sachs & 
Berenberg German 
Corporate Conf., Munich 
 

25
Goldman Sachs & 
Berenberg German 
Corporate Conf., Munich 
Baader Inv. Conf., Munich 
Unicredit German Inv. 
Conf., Munich 

26
Goldman Sachs & 
Berenberg German 
Corporate Conf., Munich 
Baader Inv. Conf., Munich 
Unicredit German Inv. 
Conf., Munich 

27 
 
 
 
Baader Inv. Conf., Munich 
Unicredit German Inv. 
Conf., Munich 

28
 

29
 

30 
 

 
  



 

 

October 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 

1
 

2
 

3
Public Holiday in 
Germany 
 

4 
SG Pan European 
Real Estate Conf., 
London 

5
 

6
 

7 
 

8
ExpoREAL 
Munich 

9
ExpoREAL 
Munich 

10
ExpoREAL 
Munich 

11 
 

12
 

13
 

14 
 

15
 

16
 

17
 

18 
 

19
 

20
 

21 
 

22
 

23
 

24
 

25 
 

26
 

27
 

28 
 

29
 

30
 

31
 

 

 



 

November 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1 

 
2

 
3

 
4 

 

5
 

6
 

7
 

8 
 

9
 

10
 

11 
 

12
German Equity 
Forum, Frankfurt 
 
DZ BANK Frankfurt 
Conference 

13
German Equity 
Forum, Frankfurt 
 
DZ BANK Frankfurt 
Conference 

14
German Equity 
Forum, Frankfurt 
 
MAPIC 
Cannes 

15 
 
 
 
MAPIC 
Cannes 

16
 
 
 
MAPIC 
Cannes 

17
 

18 
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22 
 

23
 

24
 

25 
 

26
 

27
 

28
 

29 
 

30
 

end of Nov./beginning of Dec. (not confirmed): 
Berenberg European Conference, Pennyhill 
UBS Global Real Estate Conference, London 

 
 
 



 

December 2012 
 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 1

 
2 

 

3
 

4
 

5
 

6 
 

7
 

8
 

9 
 

10
 

11
 

12
 

13 
 

14
 

15
 

16 
 

17
 

18
 

19
 

20 
 

21
 

22
 

23 
 

24
Public Holiday in 
Germany 

25
Public Holiday in 
Germany 

26
Public Holiday in 
Germany 

27 
 

28
 

29
 

30 
 

31
Public Holiday in 
Germany 

 

 


